Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.		02/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliance Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	109 Northpark Boulevard	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70433	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78444547	PLASTERSCAPES
Serial Number:	78444555	STONESCAPES
Registration Number:	2957826	NATIONAL OUTDOOR GRILL
Registration Number:	2902933	NATIONAL POOL TILE GROUP COZAD & O'HARA QPT THOMPSON
Registration Number:	3160059	NPT
Registration Number:	2960585	NPT POOL FINISHES
Registration Number:	3262002	QUARTZSCAPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(615)259-1470 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-259-1308

Email: haverly.rauen@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haverly A. Rauen Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0477

TRADEMARK

900100355

Address Line 2: Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Nashville, TEN	NNESSEE 37219	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009337-23(ASSIGN 7 MARKS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly A. Rauen	
Signature:	/Haverly A. Rauen/	
Date:	02/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment from Pentair to Alliance#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Pentair to Alliance#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is entered into by and between Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Alliance Trading, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks, along with any right to sue and recover for damages and profits.

Date: 2/29/08

Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.

Louis 1. Ainsworth, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0479

Schedule A Trademarks

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
NATIONAL OUTDOOR GRILL (design)	ı 76/554301	2957826
NATIONAL POOL TILE GROUP (design)	76/543586	2902933
NPT	78/444557	3]60059
NPT POOL FINISHES (design)	76/553919	2960585
QUARTZSCAPES	78/444552	3262002
PLASTERSCAPES	78/444547	nla
STONESCAPES	78/444555	nla

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0480